

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| 18-2  | 230   | Version:   | 1  | Name:  | Children's Arts - East Oakland Pride  |   |
|---|---|--|--|--|---|---|
| Agreement or Contract<br>10/10/2018<br>12/12/2018   |   |  |  | Status:  | Passed  |   |
|   |   |  |  | In control:  | Chief Academic Officer  |   |
|   |   |  |  | Final action:  | 12/12/2018  |   |
| 12/12   | 2/2018  |  |  | Enactment #:   | 18-1863   |   |
| Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Museum of Children's Arts (MOCHA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to place an Artist in Residence to provide visual arts lessons aligned to State standards that are developmentally and grade level appropriate for pupils in grades TK-5 in 14 classrooms for 10 weeks each, more specifically stated in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at East Oakland Pride Elementary School, for the period of October 8, 2018 through May 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$14,500.00. |   |  |  |  |   |   |
|   |   |  |  |  |   |   |
|   |   |  |  |  |   |   |
|   |   |  |  |  |   |   |
| 1. 18-2230 Professional Services Contract - Museum of Children's Arts - East Oakland Pride<br>Elementary School   |   |  |  |  |   |   |
| Michelle.Grant@ousd.org   |   |  |  |  |   |   |
| Ver.  | Action By   |  |  | Act  | ion   | Result  |
| 1   | Board of  | Education  |  | Ad   | opted on the General Consent Report   | Pass  |
|   | Agre<br>10/10<br>12/12<br>Ratif<br>Muse<br>provi<br>apprithe S<br>Elem<br>exce<br>1. 18<br>Elem<br>Mich<br>Ver. | 10/10/2018<br>12/12/2018<br>12/12/2018<br>Ratification by<br>Museum of Ch<br>provide visual<br>appropriate for<br>the Scope of V<br>Elementary Sc<br>exceed \$14,50<br>1. 18-2230 Pro<br>Elementary Sc<br>Michelle.Grant | Agreement or Contract<br>10/10/2018<br>12/12/2018<br>12/12/2018<br>Ratification by the Board of<br>Museum of Children's Arts<br>provide visual arts lessons<br>appropriate for pupils in g<br>the Scope of Work, incorp<br>Elementary School, for the<br>exceed \$14,500.00. | Agreement or Contract<br>10/10/2018<br>12/12/2018<br>12/12/2018<br>Ratification by the Board of Edu<br>Museum of Children's Arts (MC<br>provide visual arts lessons align<br>appropriate for pupils in grades<br>the Scope of Work, incorporate<br>Elementary School, for the peri<br>exceed \$14,500.00.<br>1. 18-2230 Professional Service<br>Elementary School<br>Michelle.Grant@ousd.org | Agreement or Contract Status:   10/10/2018 In control:   12/12/2018 Final action:   12/12/2018 Enactment #:   Ratification by the Board of Education of a Profe   Museum of Children's Arts (MOCHA), Oakland,   provide visual arts lessons aligned to State star   appropriate for pupils in grades TK-5 in 14 class   the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by refer   Elementary School, for the period of October 8,   exceed \$14,500.00.   1. 18-2230 Professional Services Contract - Mu   Elementary School   Michelle.Grant@ousd.org   Ver. Action By Act | Agreement or Contract Status: Passed   10/10/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer   12/12/2018 Final action: 12/12/2018   12/12/2018 Enactment #: 18-1863   Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the Museum of Children's Arts (MOCHA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to place an Artist in R provide visual arts lessons aligned to State standards that are developmentally and gra appropriate for pupils in grades TK-5 in 14 classrooms for 10 weeks each, more specifit the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at East O Elementary School, for the period of October 8, 2018 through May 30, 2019, in an amo exceed \$14,500.00.   1. 18-2230 Professional Services Contract - Museum of Children's Arts - East Oakland Elementary School   Michelle.Grant@ousd.org   Ver. Action By Action |

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Museum of Children's Arts (MOCHA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to place an Artist in Residence to provide visual arts lessons aligned to State standards that are developmentally and grade level appropriate for pupils in grades TK-5 in 14 classrooms for 10 weeks each, more specifically stated in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at East Oakland Pride Elementary School, for the period of October 8, 2018 through May 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$14,500.00.